Daily Crime Log

THE UNIVERSITY of
NEW ORLEANS September 2024
Number Reported Occurred

09-002-24 Dating Violence Pontchartrain Hall North 9/1/2024 9/1/2024 Cleared by Arrest
9:15 AM 8:00AM

09-003-24 Drug Law Violations Pontchartrain Hall North 9/1/2024 9/1/2024 Cleared by Summons
11:35 AM 8:00AM

09-004-24 Trespassing Earl K Long Library 9/2/2024 9/2/2024 Ban Letter Issued
3:50 PM 3:50PM

09-006-24 Trespassing Pontchartrain Hall North 9/4/2024 9/4/2024 Ban Letter Issued
3:40 PM 3:45PM

09-008-24 Trespassing Milneburg Hall 9/5/2024 9/5/2024 Cleared by Summons
6:35 AM 6:35AM

09-011-24 Simple Battery Pontchartrain Hall South 9/7/2024 9/7/2024 Closed
2:00 PM 12:30AM

09-014-24 Trespassing Privateer Place Apts. 9/11/2024 9/11/2024 Cleared by Arrest
11:40 PM 11:40PM

09-015-24 Criminal Damage to UNO Property University Center 9/12/2024 9/12/2024 Open/Active
12:50 AM 12:50am

09-016-24 Cruelty to Animals Privateer Place Apts. 9/12/2024 9/11/2024 Cleared by Arrest
11:50 AM 11:30PM

09-017-24 Underage Poss. Alcoholic Beverages Pontchartrain Hall South 9/14/2024 9/14/2024 Referred to Judicial
2:30 AM 2:30AM
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09-019-24

09-020-24

09-024-24

09-026-24

09-027-24

09-029-24

09-036-24

09-038-24

09-039-24

09-040-24

Auto Burglary

Motor Vehicle Theft/Recovery

Trespassing

Hit and Run

Dating Violence-Simple Battery

Stalking

Trespassing

Armed Robbery w/gun

Bicycle Theft

Criminal Mischief
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HPC Parking Lot

HPC Parking Lot

Amphitheater

Privateer Place Apts.

Privateer Place Apts.

Biology Building

Engineering Building

Pontchartrain Hall North

Fitness Center

University Center
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Case Nature of Incident General Location Date/Time Date/Time Disposition
Number Reported Occurred

9/15/2024
8:40 AM

9/15/2024
11:00 AM

9/17/2024
5:15 PM

9/17/2024
10:45 PM

9/18/2024
1:55 AM

9/19/2024
12:30 PM

9/26/2024
2:35 PM

9/26/2024
7:40 PM

9/27/2024
2:45 PM

9/27/2024
4:30 PM

9/14/2024
9:05PM

9/14/2024
9:40AM

9/17/2024
5:15PM

9/17/2024
10:30PM

9/18/2024
12:45AM

8/29/2024 -
9/16/2024

9/26/2024
2:35PM

9/26/2024
7:30PM

9/27/2024
5:45AM-12:50PM

9/27/2024
4:30PM

Open/Active

Cleared by Arrest

Cleared by Arrest

Open/Active

Open/Active

Open/Active

Cleared by Arrest

Open/Active

Open/Active

Open/Active
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Case Nature of Incident General Location Date/Time Date/Time Disposition
Number Reported Occurred
09-041-24 Dating Violence-Simple Battery Privateer Place Apts. 9/29/2024 9/29/2024 Open/Active
9:20 PM 9:15pm
09-043-24 Unauthorized Use of a Movable Privateer Place Apts. 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 Open/Active
5:00 AM 3:50AM
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