

## Daily Crime Log September 2024

Case Number	Nature of Incident	General Location	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Disposition
09-002-24	Dating Violence	Pontchartrain Hall North	9/1/2024 9:15 AM	9/1/2024 8:00AM	Cleared by Arrest
09-003-24	Drug Law Violations	Pontchartrain Hall North	9/1/2024 11:35 AM	9/1/2024 8:00AM	Cleared by Summons
09-004-24	Trespassing	Earl K Long Library	9/2/2024 3:50 PM	9/2/2024 3:50PM	Ban Letter Issued
09-006-24	Trespassing	Pontchartrain Hall North	9/4/2024 3:40 PM	9/4/2024 3:45PM	Ban Letter Issued
09-008-24	Trespassing	Milneburg Hall	9/5/2024 6:35 AM	9/5/2024 6:35AM	Cleared by Summons
09-011-24	Simple Battery	Pontchartrain Hall South	9/7/2024 2:00 PM	9/7/2024 12:30AM	Closed
09-014-24	Trespassing	Privateer Place Apts.	9/11/2024 11:40 PM	9/11/2024 11:40PM	Cleared by Arrest
09-015-24	Criminal Damage to UNO Property	University Center	9/12/2024 12:50 AM	9/12/2024 12:50am	Open/Active
09-016-24	Cruelty to Animals	Privateer Place Apts.	9/12/2024 11:50 AM	9/11/2024 11:30PM	Cleared by Arrest
09-017-24	Underage Poss. Alcoholic Beverages	Pontchartrain Hall South	9/14/2024 2:30 AM	9/14/2024 2:30AM	Referred to Judicial



## Daily Crime Log September 2024

Case Number	Nature of Incident	General Location	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Disposition
09-019-24	Auto Burglary	HPC Parking Lot	9/15/2024 8:40 AM	9/14/2024 9:05PM	Open/Active
09-020-24	Motor Vehicle Theft/Recovery	HPC Parking Lot	9/15/2024 11:00 AM	9/14/2024 9:40AM	Cleared by Arrest
09-024-24	Trespassing	Amphitheater	9/17/2024 5:15 PM	9/17/2024 5:15PM	Cleared by Arrest
09-026-24	Hit and Run	Privateer Place Apts.	9/17/2024 10:45 PM	9/17/2024 10:30PM	Open/Active
09-027-24	Dating Violence-Simple Battery	Privateer Place Apts.	9/18/2024 1:55 AM	9/18/2024 12:45AM	Open/Active
09-029-24	Stalking	Biology Building	9/19/2024 12:30 PM	8/29/2024 - 9/16/2024	Open/Active
09-036-24	Trespassing	Engineering Building	9/26/2024 2:35 PM	9/26/2024 2:35PM	Cleared by Arrest
09-038-24	Armed Robbery w/gun	Pontchartrain Hall North	9/26/2024 7:40 PM	9/26/2024 7:30PM	Open/Active
09-039-24	Bicycle Theft	Fitness Center	9/27/2024 2:45 PM	9/27/2024 5:45AM-12:50PM	Open/Active
09-040-24	Criminal Mischief	University Center	9/27/2024 4:30 PM	9/27/2024 4:30PM	Open/Active



## Daily Crime Log September 2024

Case Number	Nature of Incident	General Location	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Disposition
09-041-24	Dating Violence-Simple Battery	Privateer Place Apts.	9/29/2024 9:20 PM	9/29/2024 9:15pm	Open/Active
09-043-24	Unauthorized Use of a Movable	Privateer Place Apts.	9/30/2024 5:00 AM	9/30/2024 3:50AM	Open/Active